

\$86.934.36

\$103,803.59

Client: Village of Kildeer (Lead) & Ela Township

Project: 2021 Road Maintenance Program

GHA Project No: 8550.15

Project Manager: Geoff Perry

Bid Opening Date: 8/26/2021

Bid Opening Time: 10:00 AM

\$81.633.17

\$90,244.24

GHA Office

Bid Opening Location:

\$80.782.92

BID TABULATION - LONG GROVE ONLY Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost Arrow Road Construction Company **Builders Paving, LLC** Peter Baker & Son Co Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc J.A. Johnson Paving Co Geske and Sons, Inc A Lamp Concrete Contractors Elk Grove Village, IL Lake Bluff, IL Arlington Heights, IL Schaumburg, IL Hillside, IL Crvstal Lake. IL Huntlev. II Item No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price Total 21101600 Topsoil F&P, Variable Depth SY \$1,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$5.00 \$2,000.0 \$1,600.0 \$2,600.0 \$4.00 \$1,600.0 \$2,248.00 \$2.00 \$800.0 \$5.00 \$4.0 \$6.50 \$5.62 0.08 \$5,250.00 25000110 AC \$7.260.00 \$580.80 \$2.985.0 \$238.80 \$240.0 \$2.985.00 \$238.80 \$7.768.20 \$3,500.00 \$280.00 Seeding, Class 1A \$420.00 \$580.80 \$7.260.00 \$3,000.00 \$621.46 \$4.00 7.2 25000400 Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient LBS \$28.80 \$1.00 \$7.2 \$1.00 \$7.20 \$1.1 \$7.9 \$3.0 \$21.6 \$1.10 \$7.9 \$1.10 \$7.92 \$1.00 \$7.20 \$4.00 7.2 25000700 Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient LBS \$28.80 \$1.00 \$7.20 \$1.00 \$7.20 \$1.10 \$7.92 \$3.00 \$21.60 \$1.10 \$7.92 \$1.10 \$7.92 \$1.00 \$7.20 25100125 Mulch, Method 3A 0.08 AC \$3,250,00 \$260.00 \$0.10 \$0.0 \$0.10 \$0.01 \$3,200.0 \$256.0 \$2,400.00 \$192.0 \$3,200.00 \$256.00 \$0.15 \$0.01 \$5,000.00 \$400.00 25100630 Erosion Control Blanket 400.0 SY \$2.50 \$1,000.00 \$0.01 \$4.00 \$0.01 \$4.00 \$1.1 \$440.0 \$480.0 \$1.10 \$440.00 \$0.05 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$400.00 \$1.20 35102000 Aggregate Bse Cse, Ty B 8" 74.0 SY \$14.00 \$1,036.00 \$8.20 \$606.80 \$1.00 \$74.00 \$20.0 \$1,480.00 \$13.80 \$1,021.2 \$18.00 \$1,332.00 \$14.25 \$1,054.50 \$13.50 \$999.00 40.7 \$20.00 40600982 HMA Surface Removal - Butt Jt SY \$813.40 \$2.60 \$105.7 \$5.00 \$203.35 \$3.9 \$158.61 \$5.00 \$203.3 \$1.00 \$40.67 \$12.00 \$488.04 \$10.00 \$406.70 377.0 TN \$72.00 \$61.55 \$23,751.00 \$73.85 40603080 HMA Binder Cse. IL-19.0, N50 \$27.144.00 \$23,204.3 \$63.00 \$64.0 \$24.128.00 \$73.50 \$27,709.5 \$27.841.45 \$69.90 \$26,352.30 \$79.00 \$29.783.0 300.0 \$74.00 40604060 TN \$71.55 \$21,300.00 \$68.0 \$78.35 \$23,505.00 \$78.40 HMA Surface Cse. Mix D. IL-9.5 \$22,200.00 \$21,465.00 \$71.00 \$20,400.00 \$78.00 \$23,400.0 \$23,520.00 \$82.00 \$24,600.0 1,889.0 40700100 Bit Materials (Tack Coat) LBS \$1.00 \$1.889.00 \$0.78 \$1 473 43 \$0.01 \$18.89 \$0.0 \$18.89 \$0.0 \$18.89 \$0.01 \$18.89 \$0.28 \$528.92 \$0.01 \$18.8 44000165 HMA Surface Removal, 4" 2.965.0 SY \$6.75 \$20,013.75 \$1.45 \$4,299.2 \$4.05 \$12,008.25 \$5.10 \$15,121.50 \$3.75 \$11,118.7 \$4.75 \$14,083.75 \$4.05 \$12,008.25 \$4.20 \$12,453.00 44201690 Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch 68.0 SY \$42.00 \$2,856.00 \$11.00 \$748.00 \$10.00 \$680.00 \$20.0 \$1,360.0 \$24.00 \$1,632.0 \$10.00 \$680.00 \$35.75 \$2,431.00 \$30.00 \$2,040.00 68.0 SY \$38.00 \$11.00 \$748.00 \$10.00 \$680.00 \$20.0 \$1,360.0 \$1,564.0 \$10.00 \$34.50 \$30.00 44201692 Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inc \$2,584.00 \$23.00 \$680.00 \$2,346.00 \$2,040.00 44201694 Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inc 70.0 SY \$36.00 \$2,520.00 \$11.00 \$770.0 \$10.00 \$700.0 \$20.0 \$1,400.0 \$22.00 \$1,540.0 \$10.00 \$700.0 \$32.20 \$2,254.00 \$20.00 \$1,400.00 70.0 SY \$36.00 \$10.00 \$2,184.00 \$11.00 \$770.0 \$10.00 \$700.00 \$1,400.0 \$1.540.0 \$700.0 \$31.20 \$20.00 \$1,400.0 44201696 Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inc \$2.520.00 \$20.0 \$22.00 \$50,000.00 \$5,151.68 0.2 LS \$5.735.00 \$25,758,42 \$43.181.0 \$54,000.00 67100100 Mobilization \$10.000.00 \$1,147.00 \$8,636,20 \$24.000.00 \$4.800.0 \$10.800.0 \$33,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$60.000.00 \$12,000.0 \$14.000.00 Tr Cont & Prot 701501 0.2 70102620 LS \$2.800.00 \$4.661.00 \$932.20 \$3,300,00 \$660.00 \$3,300.0 \$660.00 \$3.500.00 \$700.0 \$20 474 00 \$4.094.80 \$5,150,00 \$1.030.00 \$60.000.00 \$12,000.0 70102640 Tr Cont & Prot 701801 0.2 LS \$14,000.00 \$2.800.00 \$47.00 \$9.40 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$100.0 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$20.0 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$0.20 78000200 Therm. Pavement Marking, 4" 3 312 0 FT \$1.50 \$4.968.00 \$0.63 \$2,086.56 \$0.59 \$1.954.08 \$0.59 \$1,954.08 \$0.69 \$2,285.28 \$0.92 \$3.047.04 \$0.92 \$3.047.04 \$0.70 \$2,318.40 X4023000 Temp Access (Road) EA \$250.00 \$375.00 \$5.00 \$7.50 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$90.0 \$135.00 \$350.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$110.00 \$165.00 \$300.00 \$450.0 Total Base Bid \$108.056.75 \$60.972.43 \$103,803.59 \$70,650.46 \$80,782.92 \$81.633.17 \$90.244.24 \$86 934 36

\$70.650.46

\$60,972.43

\$108.056.75

Total Bid